

Adams Community Bank For Immediate Release March 24, 2023

For further information, contact:

Marketing Department at marketinglist@adamscommunity.com or 2 Center Street, Adams, MA 01220

ADAMS COMMUNITY BANK ANNOUNCES NEW COMMUNITY HEROES MORTGAGE

ADAMS, MA – March 24, 2023 – Adams Community Bank announced a unique mortgage product developed to assist local heroes.

ACB's Community Heroes Mortgage Program provides those looking to purchase or refinance in Berkshire County, MA, Bennington County, VT, and select N.Y. counties a discount on the bank's current mortgage interest rates. First-time home buyers will receive additional benefits.

This mortgage product is to help community members employed at local schools, health care facilities, active military service, law enforcement or emergency services (volunteers included), and veterans become homeowners.

"Adams Community Bank's Community Heroes Mortgage was developed as a 'thank you' to all those dedicating themselves to altruistic careers." Bank President and CEO Charles P. O'Brien continued, "this program is designed to assist those looking to purchase their own home and provide security for themselves and their families."

If you or someone you know qualifies, contact one of ACB's Loan Officers today by visiting www.adamscommunity.com or by calling 413-743-0001.

Adams Community Bank is an independent community savings bank located in the Berkshires of western Massachusetts and headquartered in Adams, MA. Adams Community Bank's savings bank charter was incorporated in 1869, and the institution has approximately \$933 million in assets. Adams Community Bank has eight locations in the region. They are in Adams, Cheshire, Lanesborough, Lee, Lenox, North Adams, Pittsfield, and Williamstown. Member FDIC. Member DIF. Equal Housing Lender. Visit adamscommunity.com for more information. ###